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                With the passage of Act 77, the Flexible Pathways Initiative, the State of Vermont has made career 
development a priority for the public education of Vermont’s youth. Accordingly, opportunities are arising for 
Vermont’s employers to actively participate in the next generation’s real-world work-based learning experiences. 
This is meant to be an easy reference guide to contacts in your county that would be delighted to hear from you 
on how their students may benefit from learning more about you, your company or industry.

Chelsea Public School
Mark Blount, Principal
mblount@wrvsu.org

Williamstown Middle / High School
(802) 433-5350 

Randolph Technical Center
Jason Finley, Co-Op Coordinator
jfinley@orangesouthwest.org

Randolph Union High School
Ken Cadow , Director of Career and 
Workforce Pathways
kcadow@orangesouthwest.org   

River Bend Career & Technical Center, 
Bradford
Kevin Lawrence, Cooperative Education Coordinator
klawrence@rbctc.org

Career CLiC
Kathi Terami , Executive Director
kterami@uvbep.org

Vermont Adult Learning
Joseph Przyperhart, Director of Program Operations
jprzyperhart@vtadultlearning.org
(802) 458-0261
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